City of Lawrence Travel Expense

Travel for May 2016

Department City Manager

Last Name First Name
Combs Nick
Leave Date 5/4/2016

Return Date 5/6/2016

Last Name First Name
Gilliland Megan
Leave Date 5/4/2016

Return Date 5/6/2016

Department Community Development

Last Name First Name
Dresslar Danelle
Leave Date 5/17/2016

Return Date 5/18/2016

Last Name First Name
Hoch Tony
Leave Date 5/17/2016

Return Date 5/20/2016

Supervisor
Megan Gilliland

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Tom Markus

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Kurt Schroeder

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Danelle Dresslar

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Destination
Manhattan, KS
$180.76
$76.50
$0.00
$150.00

Destination

Manhattan, KS

$90.66

$76.50

$91.80
$150.00

Destination
Kansas City, Mo
$0.00
$18.36
$4.00
$0.00

Destination

Wichita, Ks
$90.26
$50.89
$0.00
$300.00

Purpose
KAPIO Conference

Total
$407.26
Purpose
KAPIO Conference
Total
$408.96
Purpose
HUD Training - AFH
Total
$22.36
Purpose
KSNAHRO Conference
Total
$441.15



Last Name First Name
Karr Bradly
Leave Date 5/17/2016

Return Date 5/19/2016

Department Finance

Last Name First Name
Kidney Bryan
Leave Date  5/20/2016

Return Date 5/24/2016

Department Police

Last Name First Name
Barkley Eric
Leave Date 5/3/2016

Return Date 5/6/2016

Last Name First Name
Bradford William
Leave Date 5/16/2016

Return Date 5/16/2016

Last Name First Name
Brixius Anthony
Leave Date 5/9/2016

Return Date 5/11/2016

Supervisor

Danelle Dresslar

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor

Thomas Markus

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor

Cpt. William Cory

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Rob Murry

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Tarik Khatib

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Destination

Kansas City, Ks

$0.00
$27.97
$4.00
$0.00

Destination

Toronoto, On
$914.00
$483.00
$663.04
$425.00

Destination

York, PA
$145.51
$260.00
$256.96
$488.00

Destination
Canton, MO
$0.00

$51.00
$0.00
$0.00

Destination

Hutchinson, Ks

$190.46
$127.50
$32.51
$3,800.00

Purpose
HUD AFFH Training

Total
$31.97
Purpose
GFOA Annual Conference
Total
$2,485.04

Purpose
Active Shooter Instructor Certification

Total
$1,150.47
Purpose
Background Investigation
Total
$51.00
Purpose
LELA Training
Total
$4,150.47



Last Name First Name
Brown Michael T.
Leave Date 5/15/2016

Return Date 5/20/2016

Last Name First Name
Brown Robert Dean
Leave Date 5/15/2016

Return Date 5/20/2016

Last Name First Name
Cobb Mike
Leave Date 5/3/2016

Return Date 5/6/2016

Last Name First Name
Guile Josh
Leave Date 5/3/2016

Return Date 5/6/2016

Last Name First Name
Miller James
Leave Date 5/16/2016

Return Date 5/16/2016

Supervisor
Sgt. Hubbel

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Sgt. Hubbel

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Cpt. William Cory

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Cpt William Cory

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Rob Murry

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Destination
Indianapolis, IN
$342.22
$324.00
$119.75
$0.00

Destination
Indianapolis, IN
$342.23
$324.00
$0.00
$0.00

Destination

York, PA
$145.51
$260.00
$256.96
$488.00

Destination

York, PA
$145.51
$260.00
$256.96
$488.00

Destination
Canton, MO
$0.00
$51.00
$54.67
$0.00

Purpose
Forensic Video Training

Total
$785.97
Purpose
Forensic Video Training
Total
$666.23

Purpose
Active Shooter Instructor Certification

Total

$1,150.47

Purpose
Active Shooter instructor Certificate

Total
$1,150.47
Purpose
Background Investigation
Total
$105.67



Last Name First Name
Neff Rob

Leave Date 5/3/2016
Return Date 5/6/2016

Last Name First Name
Rhoads Justin

Leave Date 5/3/2016
Return Date 5/6/2016

Last Name First Name
Squire Troy

Leave Date 5/3/2016
Return Date 5/6/2016

Last Name First Name
Unruh Mark

Leave Date 5/9/2016
Return Date 5/11/2016

Supervisor
Cpt. William Cory

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Cpt. William Cory

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Cpt. William Cory

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Cpt. Anthony Brixius

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Department Public Works

Last Name First Name
Bennett Tamara

Leave Date 5/11/2016
Return Date 5/13/2016

Supervisor
Chuck Soules

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Destination

York, PA
$145.51
$260.00
$256.96
$488.00

Destination

York, PA
$145.51
$260.00
$256.96
$488.00

Destination
York, PA
$145.51
$260.00
$1,396.33
$488.00

Destination
Hutchinson, Ks
$95.23
$102.00
$0.00
$3,800.00

Destination
Newton, KS
$192.24
$0.00
$81.54
$150.00

Purpose
Active Shooter Instructor Certification

Total

$1,150.47

Purpose
Active Shooter Instructor Certification

Total

$1,150.47

Purpose
Active Shooter Instructor Certification

Total
$2,289.84
Purpose
LELA Training
Total
$3,997.23
Purpose
KS APWA Spring Conf
Total
$423.78



Last Name First Name
Cronin David
Leave Date 5/11/2016

Return Date 5/13/2016

Last Name First Name
Nioce Chavis
Leave Date 5/18/2016

Return Date 5/18/2016

Last Name First Name
Soules Chuck
Leave Date 5/11/2016

Return Date 5/13/2016

Last Name First Name
Trarbach Shawna
Leave Date 5/8/2016

Return Date 5/10/2016

Last Name First Name
Weyer Patrick
Leave Date 5/8/2016

Return Date 5/10/2016

Supervisor
Chuck Soules

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Steve Lashley

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Tom Markus

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Matt Bond

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Supervisor
Steven Lashley

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Destination
Newton, KS
$192.24
$51.00
$82.08
$150.00

Destination
Great Bend, KS
$0.00
$51.00
$0.00
$130.00

Destination
Newton, KS
$192.24
$0.00
$0.00
$150.00

Destination

Wichita, Ks
$0.00
$70.80
$180.36
$275.00

Destination

Wichita, Ks
$158.00
$70.80
$0.00
$275.00

Purpose
APWA Spring Conference

Total
$475.32
Purpose
LTAP Class
Total
$181.00
Purpose
KS APWA Spring Conf
Total
$342.24
Purpose
Environmental Inspector
Total
$526.16
Purpose
Erosion Class
Total
$503.80



Last Name First Name
Weyer Patrick

Leave Date 5/18/2016
Return Date 5/18/2016

Supervisor
Steven Lashley

Hotel/Lodging
Total Meals
Transportation

Registrations

Destination Purpose
Great Bend, KS LTAP Class
$0.00
$51.00
$20.00
$130.00

Total

$201.00



