

City of Lawrence Travel Expense

Travel for May 2016

Department City Manager

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Combs	Nick	Megan Gilliland	Manhattan, KS	KAPIO Conference
Leave Date	5/4/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$180.76	Total
Return Date	5/6/2016	Total Meals	\$76.50	\$407.26
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$150.00	

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Gilliland	Megan	Tom Markus	Manhattan, KS	KAPIO Conference
Leave Date	5/4/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$90.66	Total
Return Date	5/6/2016	Total Meals	\$76.50	\$408.96
		Transportation	\$91.80	
		Registrations	\$150.00	

Department Community Development

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Dresslar	Danelle	Kurt Schroeder	Kansas City, Mo	HUD Training - AFH
Leave Date	5/17/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	Total
Return Date	5/18/2016	Total Meals	\$18.36	\$22.36
		Transportation	\$4.00	
		Registrations	\$0.00	

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Hoch	Tony	Danelle Dresslar	Wichita, Ks	KSNAHRO Conference
Leave Date	5/17/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$90.26	Total
Return Date	5/20/2016	Total Meals	\$50.89	\$441.15
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$300.00	

Last Name Karr	First Name Bradly	Supervisor Danelle Dresslar	Destination Kansas City, Ks	Purpose HUD AFFH Training
Leave Date 5/17/2016		Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	Total
Return Date 5/19/2016		Total Meals	\$27.97	\$31.97
		Transportation	\$4.00	
		Registrations	\$0.00	

Department Finance

Last Name Kidney	First Name Bryan	Supervisor Thomas Markus	Destination Toronoto, On	Purpose GFOA Annual Conference
Leave Date 5/20/2016		Hotel/Lodging	\$914.00	Total
Return Date 5/24/2016		Total Meals	\$483.00	\$2,485.04
		Transportation	\$663.04	
		Registrations	\$425.00	

Department Police

Last Name Barkley	First Name Eric	Supervisor Cpt. William Cory	Destination York, PA	Purpose Active Shooter Instructor Certification
Leave Date 5/3/2016		Hotel/Lodging	\$145.51	Total
Return Date 5/6/2016		Total Meals	\$260.00	\$1,150.47
		Transportation	\$256.96	
		Registrations	\$488.00	

Last Name Bradford	First Name William	Supervisor Rob Murry	Destination Canton, MO	Purpose Background Investigation
Leave Date 5/16/2016		Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	Total
Return Date 5/16/2016		Total Meals	\$51.00	\$51.00
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$0.00	

Last Name Brixius	First Name Anthony	Supervisor Tarik Khatib	Destination Hutchinson, Ks	Purpose LELA Training
Leave Date 5/9/2016		Hotel/Lodging	\$190.46	Total
Return Date 5/11/2016		Total Meals	\$127.50	\$4,150.47
		Transportation	\$32.51	
		Registrations	\$3,800.00	

Last Name Brown	First Name Michael T.	Supervisor Sgt. Hubbel	Destination Indianapolis, IN	Purpose Forensic Video Training
Leave Date 5/15/2016	5/15/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$342.22	Total
Return Date 5/20/2016	5/20/2016	Total Meals	\$324.00	\$785.97
		Transportation	\$119.75	
		Registrations	\$0.00	
Last Name Brown	First Name Robert Dean	Supervisor Sgt. Hubbel	Destination Indianapolis, IN	Purpose Forensic Video Training
Leave Date 5/15/2016	5/15/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$342.23	Total
Return Date 5/20/2016	5/20/2016	Total Meals	\$324.00	\$666.23
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$0.00	
Last Name Cobb	First Name Mike	Supervisor Cpt. William Cory	Destination York, PA	Purpose Active Shooter Instructor Certification
Leave Date 5/3/2016	5/3/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$145.51	Total
Return Date 5/6/2016	5/6/2016	Total Meals	\$260.00	\$1,150.47
		Transportation	\$256.96	
		Registrations	\$488.00	
Last Name Guile	First Name Josh	Supervisor Cpt William Cory	Destination York, PA	Purpose Active Shooter instructor Certificate
Leave Date 5/3/2016	5/3/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$145.51	Total
Return Date 5/6/2016	5/6/2016	Total Meals	\$260.00	\$1,150.47
		Transportation	\$256.96	
		Registrations	\$488.00	
Last Name Miller	First Name James	Supervisor Rob Murry	Destination Canton, MO	Purpose Background Investigation
Leave Date 5/16/2016	5/16/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	Total
Return Date 5/16/2016	5/16/2016	Total Meals	\$51.00	\$105.67
		Transportation	\$54.67	
		Registrations	\$0.00	

Last Name Neff	First Name Rob	Supervisor Cpt. William Cory	Destination York, PA	Purpose Active Shooter Instructor Certification
Leave Date 5/3/2016	5/3/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$145.51	Total
Return Date 5/6/2016	5/6/2016	Total Meals	\$260.00	\$1,150.47
		Transportation	\$256.96	
		Registrations	\$488.00	

Last Name Rhoads	First Name Justin	Supervisor Cpt. William Cory	Destination York, PA	Purpose Active Shooter Instructor Certification
Leave Date 5/3/2016	5/3/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$145.51	Total
Return Date 5/6/2016	5/6/2016	Total Meals	\$260.00	\$1,150.47
		Transportation	\$256.96	
		Registrations	\$488.00	

Last Name Squire	First Name Troy	Supervisor Cpt. William Cory	Destination York, PA	Purpose Active Shooter Instructor Certification
Leave Date 5/3/2016	5/3/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$145.51	Total
Return Date 5/6/2016	5/6/2016	Total Meals	\$260.00	\$2,289.84
		Transportation	\$1,396.33	
		Registrations	\$488.00	

Last Name Unruh	First Name Mark	Supervisor Cpt. Anthony Brixius	Destination Hutchinson, Ks	Purpose LELA Training
Leave Date 5/9/2016	5/9/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$95.23	Total
Return Date 5/11/2016	5/11/2016	Total Meals	\$102.00	\$3,997.23
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$3,800.00	

Department Public Works

Last Name Bennett	First Name Tamara	Supervisor Chuck Soules	Destination Newton, KS	Purpose KS APWA Spring Conf
Leave Date 5/11/2016	5/11/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$192.24	Total
Return Date 5/13/2016	5/13/2016	Total Meals	\$0.00	\$423.78
		Transportation	\$81.54	
		Registrations	\$150.00	

Last Name Cronin	First Name David	Supervisor Chuck Soules	Destination Newton, KS	Purpose APWA Spring Conference
Leave Date 5/11/2016	5/11/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$192.24	Total
Return Date 5/13/2016	5/13/2016	Total Meals	\$51.00	\$475.32
		Transportation	\$82.08	
		Registrations	\$150.00	
Last Name Nioce	First Name Chavis	Supervisor Steve Lashley	Destination Great Bend, KS	Purpose LTAP Class
Leave Date 5/18/2016	5/18/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	Total
Return Date 5/18/2016	5/18/2016	Total Meals	\$51.00	\$181.00
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$130.00	
Last Name Soules	First Name Chuck	Supervisor Tom Markus	Destination Newton, KS	Purpose KS APWA Spring Conf
Leave Date 5/11/2016	5/11/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$192.24	Total
Return Date 5/13/2016	5/13/2016	Total Meals	\$0.00	\$342.24
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$150.00	
Last Name Trarbach	First Name Shawna	Supervisor Matt Bond	Destination Wichita, Ks	Purpose Environmental Inspector
Leave Date 5/8/2016	5/8/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	Total
Return Date 5/10/2016	5/10/2016	Total Meals	\$70.80	\$526.16
		Transportation	\$180.36	
		Registrations	\$275.00	
Last Name Weyer	First Name Patrick	Supervisor Steven Lashley	Destination Wichita, Ks	Purpose Erosion Class
Leave Date 5/8/2016	5/8/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$158.00	Total
Return Date 5/10/2016	5/10/2016	Total Meals	\$70.80	\$503.80
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$275.00	

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Weyer	Patrick	Steven Lashley	Great Bend, KS	LTAP Class
Leave Date	5/18/2016	Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	Total
Return Date	5/18/2016	Total Meals	\$51.00	\$201.00
		Transportation	\$20.00	
		Registrations	\$130.00	
